



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 121744      **Version:** 0  
**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 4/9/2013      **In control:** COMMON COUNCIL  
**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 4/30/2013  
**Effective date:**

**Title:** Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Project Agreement titled "State Municipal Agreement for a State Let Transportation Enhancement Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway Phase II, with 80 % State and Federal aid, under the Transportation Enhancement fund; with an estimated total cost of \$467,000, of which the City's share is \$93,400 and the grantor's share is \$373,600.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

**Indexes:** BICYCLES, CYCLING, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

**Attachments:** 1. Comptroller's Certificate, 2. Agreement, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/9/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/12/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/17/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:1
4/30/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:2
5/9/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

121744  
Original  
The Chair

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Project Agreement titled "State Municipal Agreement for a State Let Transportation Enhancement Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway Phase II, with 80 % State and Federal aid, under the Transportation Enhancement fund; with an estimated total cost of \$467,000, of which the City's share is \$93,400 and the grantor's share is \$373,600. This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Project Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway Phase II with 80% State and Federal aid under the Transportation Enhancement fund. The estimated total cost is \$467,000, of which the City's share is \$93,400 and the grantor's share is \$373,600. Construction funds for this project will be set up in future resolutions.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee requested and Wisconsin Department of Transportation approved, Transportation Enhancement funding to complete the construction of Phase II of the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway project; and

Whereas, Construction for the project is currently scheduled for 2014 and construction funds for the project will be included in a later resolution; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute a Project Agreement for the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway Phase II, Transportation Enhancement funding for the project construction; and, be it

Further Resolved, The City Engineer is hereby authorized to approve and make periodic payments to the Wisconsin

Department of Transportation, upon receipt of invoices, for the City of Milwaukee's share of the costs to the project; and, be it

Further Resolved, A copy of the Project Agreement is attached to this resolution file by reference as though set forth in full.

Department of Public Works  
Infrastructure Services Division  
LCG:NG:cn  
March 28, 2013